06-05-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R **HEET** Patent and Trademark Office ^{(Re})(111)⁹³1) 4 1998 MB No. 0651-0011 (ex To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Farideh KHALEGHI; Alan Glen SOLHEIM; NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED Name: Chris Wilhelm BARNARD Address: P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3C 3J5 🕆 Yes 🖂 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 4, May 29 and June 1, 1998 Yes 😾 No Additional name(s) & addresses attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/994,761 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... Enclosed Name: Dallas F. Smith Authorized to be charged to deposit account NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED Patent Department 8. Deposit account number: P.O. Box 3511, Station C Address: Ottawa, Ontario Canada K1Y 4H7 14-1315 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dallas F. Smith June 1, 1998

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

2

Case: KHALEGHI 4-6-1

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is: P.O Box 6123, Station A, Montreal,

Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CHANNEL EQUALIZATION IN WAVELENGTH DIVISION **MULTIPLEXED SYSTEMS**

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		
Serial No. <u>08/994,761</u> , filed	19 December 1997	
and all rights and privileges under any	y and all letters patent that may be granted for	r said inventions.
Witness Signature Judy Policia Witness Name (print)	Farideh KHALEGHI 290 Nelson Street, Apartment 307 Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1N 7S3	Date May 24, 1998 Assignor
Witdess Signature Vitaly Potus Witness Name (print)	Alan Gien 80LHEIM 56 Huntsman Crescent, Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2M 1C4	Date June 1998
Micheline Martin Witness Signature Micheline Murtin Witness Name (print)	Chris Wilhelm BARÑARD 203 Rosemary Gardens, Orleans, Ontario, Canada K1E 1Y9	Date /4.4 1998 Assignor
Witness Signature		Date Assignor
Witness Name (print)		
: Additional Assignors on attached P	age 2	

PATENT REEL: 9206 FRAME: 0961